## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISONS) PRISON HEADQUARTERS: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI NEAR LAJWANTI GARDEN CHOWK: NEW DELHI-110064

(PH No- 28520398 (o), 28520989 (Fax), Email: dig-tihar@nic.in)

Appellant Name: Ms. Pinki Chaudhary

**RTI ID No** : 10581-K Dated 23/12/2022 **Appeal ID No.** : 009 dated 15/02/2023

Perused the RTI application, reply of PIO/SCJ-2 and appeal filed. Through the appeal, the Appellant stated that he aggrieved by the reponse received from PIO.

On perusal of the record, the reply provided by PIO/SCJ-2 is found to be satisfactory. No further intervention is needed.

Accordingly, appeal is disposed off.

In case, the appellant is not satisfied with the order, he may prefer second appeal before the Hon'ble CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067 within 90 days.

DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS/ FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

Ms. Pinki Chaudhary

F10(3476489)/ID-10581-K/CJ/Legal/2023/1676-1677 Dated: 06/03/2023

## Copy for necessary information:-

PIO/SCJ-2, Tihar, New Delhi.